# 900249772 03/18/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saintsbury LLC		103/15/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garnet Vineyards LLC	
Street Address:	855 Bordeaux Way Suite 100	
City:	Napa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94558	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1669670	GARNET

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7075264707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 707.526.4200

Email: jmbehmke@cmprlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jay M. Behmke

Address Line 1: 100 B Street Suite 400

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95401-6376

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2063.16 GARNET SAINTSBURY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay M. Behmke
Signature:	/jmb163603/
Date:	03/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=00287061#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0780 **JP \$40.00 166967**0

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

GARNET VINEYARDS LLC, a California limited liability company ("Garnet") with an address at 855 Bordeaux Way, Suite. 100, Napa, CA 94558, executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 11, 2011 (the "Agreement") in favor of SAINTSBURY LLC, a California limited liability company ("Saintsbury"). Pursuant to the Agreement, Garnet assigned and granted to Saintsbury a security interest in and to all of Garnet's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "GARNET" (Reg. No. 1,669,670) (the "Released Mark"), and associated goodwill. The Agreement was duly recorded on February 25, 2011, at trademark Reel/Frame 4486/0898, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Saintsbury hereby releases, retransfers, and reassigns to Garnet all of Saintsbury's right, title, and interest in and to the Released Mark and the associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Saintsbury has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademark as of March 15, 2013.

SAINTSBURY LLC, a California limited liability company

By:

Name: RICHARD A. WARD

Its:

Manager

**RECORDED: 03/18/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0781